## Passaic Valley Regional High School District #1

# $\mathcal{AGENDA}$

Special Meeting of the Board of Education Tuesday, March 29, 2022

#### **Order of Business**

**Roll Call of Members** 

Pledge of Allegiance

#### **Reading of Announcement**

#### **Public Notice**

In accordance with the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Act, the Board of Education of the Passaic Valley Regional High School District #1 issued notice of this Special meeting on March 24, 2022, by having the date, time and location of the meeting posted on the bulletin board of Passaic Valley High School and sent to The North Jersey Herald News and The Record. Notice was also filed with the Township Clerk of Little Falls, the Borough Clerk of Totowa, and the Business Administrator of Woodland Park and sent to those persons requesting that such notice be mailed to them.

### **Acknowledgment of Correspondence To The Board Of Education**

Call For Members of The Public To Be Heard

**Regular Order of Business** 

**Old Business** 

**New Business** 

**Call For Members of The Public To Be Heard** 

<u>Adjournment</u>

## **Education Committee**

### 1. Approval / Amani Dyer as Technology Coordinator

Superintendent recommends the hiring of Amani Dyer as Technology Coordinator. Full-time 12-month position, \$95,000 (prorated) for the 2021-2022 school year, to begin on or about May 30, 2022, pending 60-day release from current district, receipt of paperwork, background check and TB test.

### **Athletics and Student Activities Committee**

### 1. Approval / Assistant Boys' Lacrosse Coach Spring 2022

The Superintendent recommends approval of Anthony Zungoli as the Assistant Boys Lacrosse Coach for the 2022 season, Category 3, Level 4 at \$5,533.00. Start date pending approval of criminal history and receipt of state mandated Sexual Misconduct forms and TB test.

## **Next Meeting**

Regular Meeting: Tuesday, April 26, 2022, 7:00 pm Adra Suchorsky Library Passaic Valley High School East Main Street, Little Falls New Jersey